10-18-	2002
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 1 0 2 2 5	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edward T. Wei IO IT O J	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Cragmont Pharmaceuticals, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 480 Grizzly Peak Blvd.
Execution Date: Sept 26, 2002	City: Berkeley State: CA Zip: 94708 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) SN10/139193; SN 10/911481; SN 10/232798;SN 10/233126	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	iached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 480 Grizzly Peak Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
City:_BerkeleyState:_CA_Zip:_94708	M 7: 51 SECTION
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

00000007 10232798

Name of Person Signing

160.00 OP

10/18/2002 DBYRNE

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Edward T. Wei, a resident of Berkeley, California, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the following listed applications for Letters Patent of the United States:

- "Therapeutic 1,2,3,6-Tetrahydropyrimidine-2-one Compositions and Methods Therewith", filed May 2, 2002, S.N. 10/139193;
- "1,2,3,6-Tetrahydropyrimidine-2-one Compositions and Therapeutic Methods therewith for Sexual Dysfunction", filed July 8, 2002, S.N. 10/191481;
- "1,2,3,6-Tetrahydropyrimidine-2-one Compositions and Therapeutic Methods therewith for Pain and Inflammation", filed August 29, 2002, S.N. 10/232798;
- "1,2,3,6-Tetrahydropyrimidine-2-one Compositions and Therapeutic Methods therewith for Gastrointestinal Dysfunction", filed August 29, 2002, S.N. 10/233126
- WHEREAS, Cragmont Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 480 Grizzly Peak Blvd., Berkeley, California, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, said inventions, said improvements, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in the United States or any foreign country;
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor.
- l. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said applications, said invention and said improvements, and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said inventions and improvements that may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, including any divisions, substitutions, continuations in whole or in part, conversions, reissues, additions or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and exclusively as they would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made.
- 2. Assignor hereby warrants, covenants and represents that he has not heretofore granted any license, right or privilege with respect to said applications, inventions or improvements, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that he has the full right to make this Assignment.
- 3. Assignor further agrees that at the request and expense of Assignee, but without charge to said Assignee, he will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said inventions, improvements, applications or said Letters Patent, in said Assignee, and will execute all oaths and other papers, within the truth, that are necessary

PATENT REEL: 013382 FRAME: 0815 or desirable for prosecuting said applications, for use in interference proceedings involving said inventions or improvements, for refiling said applications, for filing of said divisional, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part applications covering said invention or improvements which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee, for reissuance or reexamination of said Letters Patent, or for the filing in foreign countries of applications for Letters Patent covering said invention or improvements.

4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered to Assignee this instrument this 26 day of 902.

Edward T	Wei
Edward T. Wei	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA) ss
Contract to the second of the
appeared JONARD TOWER AKA EDDIZ WEI personally known to
me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same
in his/her-authorized capacity, and that by his/her-signature on the instrument the person, or
the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seaf.

MARY S. BAPI
COMM # 1249837
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY OF COMM. EXP. FEB. 11, 2004

RECORDED: 10/15/2002

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Document13